

FOI Ref

9531

Response sent

25 Aug 21

(CCC) Firewall, Anti-virus and Microsoft Enterprise

I am currently embarking on a research project around Cyber Security and was hoping you could provide me with some contract information relating to following information:

1. Standard Firewall (Network) - Firewall service protects your corporate Network from unauthorised access and other Internet security threats
2. Anti-virus Software Application - Anti-virus software is a program or set of programs that are designed to prevent, search for, detect, and remove software viruses, and other malicious software like worms, trojans, adware, and more.
3. Microsoft Enterprise Agreement - is a volume licensing package offered by Microsoft.

The information I require is around the procurement side and we do not require any specifics (serial numbers, models, location) that could bring threat/harm to the organisation.

For each of the different types of cyber security services can you please provide me with:

You may have received the same request in the past and this information sent has now expired and I require an update as soon as possible for the following information:

1. Who is the existing supplier for this contract?
2. What does the organisation annually spend for each of the contracts?
3. What is the description of the services provided for each contract?
4. Primary Brand (ONLY APPLIES TO CONTRACT 1&2)
5. What is the expiry date of each contract?
6. What is the start date of each contract?
7. What is the contract duration of the contract?
8. The responsible contract officer for each of the contracts above? Full name, job title, contact number and direct email address.
9. Number of Licenses (ONLY APPLIES TO CONTRACT 3)

Response:

See attached spreadsheet file as response.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk

	Supplier	Annual Spend	Services	Brand	Expiry
Firewall	MLL Telecom	Included with WAN contract Expenditure can be found: https://www.huntingdonshire.gov.uk/council-democracy/council-open-data-and-information/budget-and-spending/expenditure-over-250/	FW Filtering VPN	Not to be exposed for security	2025
AV	Phoenix Software	Expenditure can be found: https://www.huntingdonshire.gov.uk/council-democracy/council-open-data-and-information/budget-and-spending/expenditure-over-250/	Malware protection Proxy Device control Vulnerability protection	Not to be exposed for security	Jun-24
EA	Phoenix Software	Expenditure can be found: https://www.huntingdonshire.gov.uk/council-democracy/council-open-data-and-information/budget-and-spending/expenditure-over-250/	M365 E3/F3 and other MS products		Jun-24

Start	Duration	Officer	Licences
2019	7 years	Not for disclosure	
2021	3 years	Not for disclosure	
2021	3 years	Not for disclosure	Circa 2000